# CH \$265.00 601462

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM700330

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MindPath Support Services, Inc.		12/23/2021	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Community Psychiatry Management, LLC
Street Address:	3835 N. Freeway Boulevard, Suite 100
City:	Sacramento
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95834
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6014624	MINDPATH CARE CENTERS
Registration Number:	5830339	MINDPATH
Registration Number:	6466519	MINDPATH CARE CENTERS HEALTHCARE BEGINS
Serial Number:	90795269	MINDPATH HEALTH
Serial Number:	90795282	MINDPATH CARE
Serial Number:	97043403	MINDPATH
Serial Number:	97093522	MINDPATH HEALTH
Serial Number:	97093542	
Serial Number:	97095172	MINDPATH HEALTH
Serial Number:	97095195	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 401-274-7200

Email: cclarkin@apslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Cheryl A. Clarkin, Esq.

Address Line 1: Adler Pollock & Sheehan P.C.

Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 007552 FRAME: 0480

900668044 REEL: 0075

Address Line 4:	Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	408969 001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl A. Clarkin, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/cheryl a. clarkin/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2022	
	·	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=mindpath assignment for filing#page1.tif source=mindpath assignment for filing#page2.tif source=mindpath assignment for filing#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007552 FRAME: 0481

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS between MindPath Support Services, Inc., a North Carolina corporation with its principal place of business at 1502 W. Highway 54, Suite 103, Durham, North Carolina 27707 ("Assignor") and Community Psychiatry Management, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 3835 N. Freeway Boulevard, Suite 100, Sacramento, California 95834 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under Assignor's domestic trademarks, including without limitation the trademarks, trademark applications, trademark registrations and common law rights listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby transfer and assign unto the said Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all right, title and interest in and to the said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the business to which the Marks pertain, including all rights to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Trademark Assignment, and any and all registrations that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Trademark Assignment not been made.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007552 FRAME: 0482 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Trademark Assignment.

MindPath Support Services, Inc.

Docusigned by:

Victoria Labriola

By: Victoria Carriola

Name: Victoria Labriola

Title: Chief Legal Officer and Secretary

Date: December 23, 2021

# SCHEDULE A

# UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

# **ISSUED REGISTRATIONS**

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
MINDPATH CARE CENTERS	6014624	March 17, 2020
MINDPATH	5830339	August 6, 2019
MindPath Care Centers	6466519	August 31, 2021

# **PENDING APPLICATIONS**

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
MINDPATH HEALTH	90795269	June 25, 2021
MINDPATH CARE	90795282	June 25, 2021
MINDPATH	97043403	September 24, 2021
Q MINDPATH	97093522	October 26, 2021
<b>Q</b>	97093542	October 26, 2021
( MINDPATH HEALTH	97095172	October 27, 2021
	97095195	October 27, 2021

Page 3

44904.v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007552 FRAME: 0484